s 112,486

s 112,486

% 9.0%
% 9.0%

% 8.2%
% 8.2%

yr 8.6
yr 8.9

s 840.710
S/yr 42.035

1 96

S/MWh 171 .89

= (532)

-

-

4 5 6 7 9 10 11

----

Year

Pre-tax
s

-871.471
100.591

99,912
99,226
98,534
97,837
97,132
96.421
95,704
94.979
94,248
93,508
86,037
92,007
91 ,244
90.473
89,693
88,904
80 ,308
87,300
86.483

12 13 14

After-tax Cumulative

15

$ $
-871.47 1 -871.471
100.591 -770.880
99,912 -670,968
99,226 -571,742
98,534 -473,208
97,837 -375.371
97,132 -278.239
96.421 -181 ,818
95,704 -86.114
93,267 7,153
80,302 87.455
79,578 167,033
73,179 240.212
78,230 318.442
77,569 396,011
76,908 472.919
76,242 549,161
75,570 624,731
68.263 692.994
74.205 767.199
73.511 840,710

':,

16 17 18 19 r

8/1/2013
RETScreen4_2013.xls

RETScreen Sensitivity and Risk Analysis - Power project

lli Sensitivity analysis

Perform analysis on
Sensitivity range
Threshold

Debt interest rate
%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Debt ratio
%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

O&M
$

8,976
10,098
11 ,220
12,342
13,464

Rrsk analysrs

-20%
-10%
0%
10%
20%

-20%
-10%
0%
10%
20%

-20%
-10%
0%
10%
20%

L Initial costs
697,177 784,324 871,471

-20% -1 0% 0%
11 .5% 97% 82%
11 .5% 9.7% 82%
11.5% 97% 8.2%
11 .5% 97% 82%
11.5% 9.7% 82%

Initial costs
697,177 784,324 871.471

·20% -10% 0%
11.5%

I
9.7% 8.2%

11.5% 9.7% 8.2%
11 .5% 9.7% 8.2%
11 .5% 9.7% 8.2%
11 .5% 9.7% 82%

I Initial costs
697,177 784,324 871,471

-20% -10% 0%
11 .9% 10.1% ..J 8.6%
11 .7% 99% 84 %
11.5% 9.7% 8.2%
11 .3% 9.5% 8.0%
11 .1% 9 .3% 7.8%

Perform analysis on After-tax IRR - equity

Parameter
Initial costs
O&M
Electricity export rate

-0.9

Median
Level of risk

-0.8 -0 7

Minimum within level of confidence
Maximum within level of confidence

18%

16%

14%

12%

10%

8%

6%

4%

2%

0%
63% 6 7%

-0.6

7 1%

Unit
$
$

$/MWh

Value
871.471
11 ,220
316.00

Range(+/-)
10%
50%
0%

Impact- After-tax IRR- equity

-0 .5 -0.4 -0 3 -0 .2

Relative impact (standard deviation) of parameter

75% 7 9%

%
%
%
%

8 .3%

8.2%
20.0%
7.5%
9.0%

8.8%

958,619
10%
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%

I
958,619

10%
70%
70%
7.0%
7.0%
7.0%

958 ,619
10%
7 3%
71%
70%
6.8%
6 .6%

Minimum
784,324

5,610
316.00

-0 1

9.2% 96%

$
1,045,766

20%
59%
5.9%
5.9%
5.9%
5.9%

$
1,045,766

20%
59%
5.9%
5.9%
5.9%
5.9%

$
1,045.766

20%
62%
6.1%
5.9%
57%
5.5%

Maximum
958,619
16.830
316.00

lmtial costs

O&M

tl
"' c.
§ ..
= >.
.c
'0 ..
t:

ElectncLty export rate 0
en

10.0%

8/1/2013
R ETScreen4 _ 2013 .xis

52

RETScreen Tools· Power project

0 As fired fuel
0 Biogas
0 Building envelope properties
0 Appliances & equ1pment
0 Electricity rate - monthly
0 Electricity rate -time of use
0 GHG equivalence

FiT4- 250kWp Roof- MI. Forest Sports Complex BASE
Mount Forest, Ontario